
DAY DATE PREP SCHOOL VENUE MIDDLE SCHOOL VENUE COLLEGE VENUE

Mon 12 Jan
SCHOOL OFFICE AND SCHOOL SHOP 
OPEN
Teaching Staff Workshop 08:00-10:00

SCHOOL OFFICE AND SCHOOL SHOP 
OPEN
Teaching Staff Workshop 08:00-10:00

SCHOOL OFFICE AND SCHOOL SHOP 
OPEN
Teaching Staff Workshop 08:00-10:00

Tue 13 Jan
Grade RR Orientation Morning 07:30 
Grade 1 Orientation Morning 09:00

Gr RR Classes
Gr 1 Classes

Middle School staff meeting 08:00-10:00                                                              
Grade 6 and new Middle School students 
and parents Welcome Morning 11:00

Middle School
Welcome Breakfast 08:00                               
Grade 9 welcome week

College Quad

Wed 14 Jan
ALL STUDENTS START (SUMMER 
UNIFORM) Combined Assembly & Bell 
Ringing Ceremony 08:00

School Field

ALL STUDENTS START (SUMMER 
UNIFORM
Combined Assembly & Bell Ringing 
Ceremony 08:00

School Field

ALL STUDENTS START (SUMMER 
UNIFORM) 
Combined Assembly & Bell Ringing 
Ceremony 08:00

School Field

Thur 15 Jan Gr 6-8 Parent info meeting 18:00  College Hall IGCSE Results

Fri 16 Jan Senior Choir Practice 13:30-16:00 Prep Hall
Senior Choir Practice 13:30-16:00
College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00

Prep Hall
MS Class C05

College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00 MS Class C05

Sat 17 Jan Senior Choir Practice 08:30-12:00 Prep Hall Senior Choir Practice 08:30-12:00 Prep Hall

Sun 18 Jan

Mon 19 Jan
Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00 
Grade 5 Parent Meeting 17:30

School Field
Prep Hall

Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00 School Field

Tue 20 Jan Grade 2 Parent Meeting 17:30 Prep Hall Athletics Practice Gr 9 to 13 13:30 to 15:00 School Field

Wed 21 Jan
Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:00 to 15:00  
Grade 3 Parent Meeting 17:30

School Field
Prep Hall

Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:00 to 15:00 School Field

Thur 22 Jan Grade 4 Parent Meeting 17:30 Prep Hall Athletics Practice Gr 9 to 13 13:30 to 15:00 School Field             

Fri 23 Jan Junior Choir Practice 13:00-15:30 Prep Hall Dragon Day                                        School Field             

Sat 24 Jan Junior Choir Practice 08:30-11:30 Prep Hall College Choir rehearsal 09:00-13:00 MS Class C05 College Choir rehearsal 09:00-13:00 MS Class C05

Sun 25 Jan

Mon 26 Jan
Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00  
Grade R Parent Meeting 17:30

School Field
Prep Hall

Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00 School Field

Tue 27 Jan
Language & Speech Screening Gr RR - 1
PTFA AGM - 17:30-18:30 College Hall PTFA AGM - 17:30-18:30 College Hall

Athletics Practice Gr 9 to 13 13:30 to 15:00
PTFA AGM - 17:30-18:30

School Field
College Hall

Wed 28 Jan Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00 School Field Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00 School Field

Thur 29 Jan Language & Speech Screening Gr RR - 1
Grade 9 Parents and Teachers Meeting
Athletics Practice Gr 9 to 13 13:30 to 15:00

College
School Field

Fri 30 Jan
Grade 2 Fun Day
Senior Choir Practice 13:30-16:00 Prep Hall

Senior Choir Practice 13:30-16:00
College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00    

Prep Hall
MS Class C05

College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00 MS Class C05

Sat 31 Jan Senior Choir Practice 08:30-12:00 Prep Hall
Senior Choir Practice 08:30-12:00Prep Hall
College Choir rehearsal 09:00-13:00

Prep Hall
College Hall

College Choir rehearsal 09:00-13:00 College Hall

Sun 1 Feb

Mon 2 Feb
Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00  
Audiologist screening GR RR - 1

Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00

Tue 3 Feb Audiologist screening Gr RR - 1 Athletics Practice Gr 9 to 13 13:30 to 15:00

Wed 4 Feb
Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00
Audiologist screening Gr RR - 1

Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00

Thur 5 Feb Athletics Practice Gr 9 to 13 13:30 to 15:00

Fri 6 Feb Junior Choir Practice 13:00-16:00 Prep Hall College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00 MS Class C05 College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00 MS Class C05

Sat 7 Feb Senior Choir Practice 08:30-12:00 Prep Hall
College Choir rehearsal 09:00-13:00
Senior Choir Practice 08:30-12:00

MS Class C05
Prep Hall

College Choir rehearsal 09:00-13:00 MS Class C05

Sun 8 Feb

Mon 9 Feb
Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00
Optomotrist Screening Gr RR-1

Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00 Athletics Practice Gr 9 to 13 13:30 to 15:00

Tue 10 Feb

Wed 11 Feb
Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00 
(TBC)

Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00 
(TBC)

Interhouse Athletics Gr 9 to 13 WHS

Thur 12 Feb

Fri 13 Feb
Optomotrist Screening Gr RR-1
Junior Choir Practice 13:00-16:00

Prep Hall
Student Leaders Bake Sale
College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00  

Middle School 
MS Class C05

SRC Dress up Valentines Day                 
College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00

MS Class C05

Sat 14 Feb

Sun 15 Feb

Mon 16 Feb Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00 Athletics Practice Gr 4 to 8 13:30 to 15:00

Tue 17 Feb Interhouse Athletics Gr 4 to 8 WHS Interhouse Athletics Gr 4 to 8 WHS
Wed 18 Feb
Thur 19 Feb Round Square Forum

Fri 20 Feb
Gr 4 Fun Day
Senior Choir Practice 13:30-16:00

Prep Hall
College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00
Senior Choir Practice 13:30-16:00

MS Class C05
Prep Hall

Round Square Forum                                     
College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00

                                 
MS Class C05

Sat 21 Feb Junior Choir Practice 08:30-11:30 Prep Hall Round Square Forum

Sun 22 Feb

2026 ACTIVITY SCHEDULE
TERM 1

(These dates are subject to change and new dates may be added)



Mon 23 Feb Extra Murals start (TBC) Extra Murals start (TBC) Extra Murals start (TBC)

Tue 24 Feb College Prize Giving College
Wed 25 Feb Middle School Themed Civvies day (Gr 6) Middle School
Thur 26 Feb St George's Mid-Term Break St George's Mid-Term Break St George's Mid-Term Break
Fri 27 Feb St George's Mid-Term Break St George's Mid-Term Break St George's Mid-Term Break
Sat 28 Feb

Sun 1 Mar

Mon 2 Mar
Gr RR & R Parent Meetings  LP Parent 
Meetings start

Tue 3 Mar Grade 12 Parent and Student Meeting College

Wed 4 Mar St George's Open Day - 07:30-09:00 Prep Hall St George's Open Day - 07:30-09:00 Prep Hall
St George's Open Day - 07:30-09:00
Beyond Sports Hockey Hockey Tournament

Prep Hall

Thur 5 Mar Beyond Sports Hockey Tournament

Fri 6 Mar
Zones Athletics
Junior Choir Practice 13:00-16:00 Prep Hall

College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00.  
Zones Athletics

MS Class C05
Zonal Athletics                                                   
Beyond Sports Hockey Tournament
College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00

                                  

MS Class C05

Sat 7 Mar Zones Athletics Zones Athletics Zonal Athletics

Sun 8 Mar

Mon 9 Mar Gr 7 Outing Rock Lodge (depart)

Tue 10 Mar Gr 7 Outing Rock Lodge
Wed 11 Mar Gr 7 Outing Rock Lodge
Thur 12 Mar Gr 7 Outing Rock Lodge

Fri 13 Mar Interhouse Athletics Gr 1 to 3 School Field Gr 7 Outing Rock Lodge (Return) SRC Dance (Disco Party)

Sat 14 Mar Senior Choir Practice 08:30-12:00 Prep Hall Senior Choir Practice 08:30-12:00 Prep Hall
Cambridge Face to Face Teachers 
Conference

College/Middle 
School

Sun 15 Mar
Cambridge Face to Face Teachers 
Conference

College/Middle 
School

Mon 16 Mar Round Square Environmental Exchange

Tue 17 Mar Round Square Environmental Exchange
Wed 18 Mar Round Square Environmental Exchange
Thur 19 Mar Round Square Environmental Exchange

Fri 20 Mar Grade 3 Fun Day College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00 MS Class C05
Round Square Environmental Exchange            
College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00

                           
MS Class C05

Sat 21 Mar Independence Day Independence Day Independence Day
Sun 22 Mar

Mon 23 Mar Academic Parent Consultations College

Tue 24 Mar Academic Parent Consultations College

Wed 25 Mar
Round Square Senior Conference - CT                
College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00

Thur 26 Mar Round Square Senior Conference - CT

Fri 27 Mar Junior Choir Practice 13:00-15:30 Prep Hall College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00 MS Class C05
Round Square Senior Conference - CT
 College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00 MS Class C05

Sat 28 Mar PTFA Event School Field PTFA Event School Field
PTFA Event
Round Square Senior Conference - CT

School Field
Cape Town

Sun 29 Mar Senior Choir Practice 16:00-18:00 Prep Hall Senior Choir Practice 16:00-18:00 Prep Hall Round Square Senior Conference - CT Cape Town

Mon 30 Mar

Tue 31 Mar Belgotex Hockey Tournament Cape Town

Wed 1 Apr Belgotex Hockey Tournament Cape Town

Thur 2 Apr Belgotex Hockey Tournament Cape Town

Fri 3 Apr Good Friday Good Friday
Good Friday
Belgotex Hockey Tournament

Cape Town

Sat 4 Apr Belgotex Hockey Tournament Cape Town

Sun 5 Apr Belgotex Hockey Tournament Cape Town

Mon 6 Apr Easter Monday Easter Monday Easter Monday

Tue 7 Apr Readathon Gr 6 Academic Parent Consultations Middle School

Wed 8 Apr
Gr 1-5 Individual School Photos + Staff 
Readathon

Prep Hall
Gr 7 Academic Parent Consultations Middle School

Thur 9 Apr Readathon Gr 8 Academic Parent Consultations Middle School Gr 9-13 Individual School Photos + Staff College Hall

Fri 10 Apr
Readathon
Senior Choir Practice 13:30-16:00 Prep Hall

College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00
Senior Choir Practice 13:30-16:00

MS Class C05
Prep Hall

College Choir rehearsal 13:00-14:00 MS Class C05

Sat 11 Apr Senior Choir Practice 08:30-12:00 Prep Hall Senior Choir Practice 08:30-12:00 Prep Hall Regional Athletics
Sun 12 Apr

Mon 13 Apr Grade 9 Cycle Tour

Tue 14 Apr Grade 9 Cycle Tour

Wed 15 Apr Gr 6-8 Individual School Photos + Staff Prep Hall Grade 9 Cycle Tour

Thur 16 Apr Gr R Fun Easter Activity Grade 9 Cycle Tour

Fri 17 Apr
Mini World Cup Hockey (Indoor) U/9 & 11 
(TBC)
Junior Choir Practice 13:00-16:00

Prep Hall
Gr 6 Entrepreneurs Day.                                                                        
Mini World Cup (Indoor) U/13 (TBC)

Middle School
Grade 9 Cycle Tour                                           
Matric Farewell

Sat 18 Apr
St George's Chess Tournament (Internal)        
Mini World Cup (Indoor) U/9 & 11

Prep Hall
St George's Chess Tournament (Internal)    
Mini World Cup (Indoor) U/13

Prep Hall St George's Chess Tournament (Internal) Prep Hall

Sun 19 Apr



Mon 20 Apr

Tue 21 Apr Grade 11 Parent and Student Meeting College

Wed 22 Apr Gr RR-R Individual School Photos + Staff Prep Hall

Thur 23 Apr
St George's Day
Windhoek Eisteddfod Choral Celebration 
(All school choirs)

St George's Day
Windhoek Eisteddfod Choral Celebration 
(All school choirs)

St George's Day
Windhoek Eisteddfod Choral Celebration 
(All school choirs)

Fri 24 Apr
Reports Available                                              
SCHOOL CLOSES

Middle School Fun Sports Day                            
Reports Available                               
SCHOOL CLOSES                                                                                    
College Choir Departure for Weekend Away

School Field
Reports Available                                              
SCHOOL CLOSES                                                           
College Choir Departure for Weekend Away

Sat 25 Apr College Choir Weekend Away College Choir Weekend Away

Sun 26 Apr College Choir Returns College Choir Returns

Mon 27 Apr

Tue 28 Apr

Wed 29 Apr

Thur 30 Apr

Fri 1 May Workers' Day Workers' Day Workers' Day
Sat 2 May

Sun 3 May

Mon 4 May Cassinga Day Cassinga Day Cassinga Day

Tue 5 May

Wed 6 May

Thur 7 May

Fri 8 May

Sat 9 May

Sun 10 May

Mon 11 May

Tue 12 May

Wed 13 May

Thur 14 May Ascension Day Ascension Day Ascension Day

Fri 15 May

Sat 16 May

Sun 17 May Senior Choir Practice 15:00-17:00 Prep Hall Senior Choir Practice 15:00-17:00 Prep Hall

Mon 18 May SCHOOL STARTS - TERM 2 SCHOOL STARTS - TERM 2 SCHOOL STARTS - TERM 2


